ETAS ID: TM451965

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Bank, As Administrative Agent		11/17/2017	Bank: MISSOURI

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAPCO Professional Sound Company		
Street Address:	91-94 Pelham Avenue		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M6N 1A5		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1316897	RIMSHOT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

dpoirier@beneschlaw.com Email:

Duncan H. Poirier **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39670-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Duncan H. Poirier	
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Rapco Pro Sound release 3730-0533#page1.tif source=Rapco Pro Sound release 3730-0533#page2.tif source=Rapco Pro Sound release 3730-0533#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0496

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RAPCO Professional Sound Company, granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A by that certain instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003730/0533 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor in the Trademarks, and releases all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in said Trademarks.

[remainder of page left intentionally blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

First Bank, as Administrative Agent

By: <u>4</u> Name: \_\_\_

Title:

Vice President

## EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
RIMSHOT	1316897	1/29/1985	United States

A - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0499